

**Amendment to Amendment #1
Council Bill No. 57-2011**

BY: Greg Fox

**Legislative Day No: 2
Date: February 6, 2012**

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment #1

(This amendment would correct a drafting error to the descriptive clause of the amendment in which two proposed changes to the Redistricting Commission's map were unintentionally omitted and corrects a grammatical error in the description).

1 On amendment page, in number 4 of the descriptive clause, after the semi colon, strike
2 “and”. On the same page, in number 5 of the descriptive clause, after “District 4”, strike the
3 parenthesis and the period and substitute “.”. On the same page, immediately on the line
4 following descriptive clause item number 5, insert the following:

5 “6. Place a portion of Precinct 06-32 and the entire Precinct 06-28 in District 5; and
6 7. Place Precinct 06-30 in District 2).”

7
8 On pages 3 and 7 of the attached description, in the sentence immediately following the
9 first table, strike “Blocks are” and substitute “Block is”. In the same sentence, in the parentheses,
10 strike “descriptions” and substitute “description”.

11
12
13
14